Drawing No.

W

T
|
|
‘ @)
I
I
)
|
|
i
O
(¢
- ~
~
/ 21
° ] 7
o) | 15 T
| :
|
© ©
13.2 m ~
| €
e \ S s
/ | R —
| s Y
‘ ™~ 7] 7z
|
‘ o 470 DIA,
|
492 DIA.
T
O
O
Tolerance Wnicss Ma-terial Dimnsin mm. | Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
w1z ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Titie\yHT PRIME FOCUS ADC Drawing No.
XX 4/~ Finish DrgNe. | NoReq. | MADINGLEY ROAD
Tosue [Moanio | Date brewn o} Tosve [Foanio | Date prawn b} Ao = Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 0EZ ALIGNMENT TARGET ASSEMBLY W /BF /109




Lols L MATERIAL
DRAWING |Po|= DRAWING TITLE OR O [STOCK DR REMARKS [SSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER L 0 COMPONENT NAME - BRIER No. AND DATE DATE
0T C [DATE
o 0L -
W/ BF / 086 36 |SPACER WASHER 8
W/ BF/ 087 37 |COVER PLATE —ENCODER GEARBOX 2
W/ BF / 088 38 |C—SPANNER — TILT ADJUSTER 2
W/ BF / 089 39 |DESSICATOR ASSEMBLY TYPE B 2
W/ BF / 090 40 |DESSICATOR ASSEMBLY TYPE A 1
W/ BF / 091 41 |DESSICATOR BODY A’ 1
W/ BF / 092 42 |DESSICATOR BODY 'B’ 2
W/ BF / 093 43 |COVER A’ 1
W/ BF / 094 44 |COVER 'B’ 2
W/ BF / 095A 45 |FILTER A’ 1
W/ BF / 095B 45 |FILTER 'B’ 2
W/ BF / 096 ALIGNMENT EQUIPMENT — OUTER CELL 1
W/ BF / 097 ALIGNMENT EQUIPMENT — INNER CELL 1
W/ BF / 098 ALIGNMENT EQUIPMENT — MENISCUS 1
W/ BF / 099 ALIGNMENT EQUIPMENT — REAR ELEMENT 1
W/ BF / 300 46 | SWITCH COVER 2
W/ BF / 301 47 | SHAFT 2
W/ BF / 302A 48A | SWITCH CAM 2
W/ BF / 302B 48B | SWITCH CAM 2
W/ BF / 303 49 SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE 2
W/ BF / 304 50 SENSOR CAM 2
W/ BF/ 305 51 SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET 2
]
]
/ / 54 SENSOR M5—NPN 2 RS 633—458
/ / 55 | STEPPER MOTOR 2 VRDM 568LNA BERGER—-LAHR
/ / 56 | ENCODER ABSOLUTE OPTICAL 2 ROC 410(5\/O|_T) HEIDENHAIN
/ / 57 BEARING — EXTRA SLIM 2 KC180 ARO TYPE A KAYDON
] 58 | BEARING — EXTRA SLIM 2 | KC160 ARO TYPE A KAYDON
/ / 59 | BEARING 8 688—-27 INA
/ / 60 BEARING 8 MR126—-27 INA
| 61 | SPUR GEAR 8 | G 0.8-36 (EN32)| HPC
/ / 62
/ / 63 ENCODER FIXING CLAMPS 38 200—-032-01 HEIDENHAIN
/ / 64 LIMIT SWITCH 4 RS 320-528
]
]
]
JOB TITLE ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No./praAWN BY
WHT PRIME FOCUS ADC/COR’RECTOR ASSEMBLY \//BF/O5O 20F3 [oare  DEC.1992

ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




Lol L MATERIAL
DRAWING |2 L|= DRAWING TITLE OR O %g%%g DNR i REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g4|« O COMPONENT NAME 5 ARt Mo D DATE DATE
%) S -
/ / 65 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3 M10X90 STEEL
/ / 66 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 8 M10X40 STEEL
;] 67 | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 3 | M8X50 STEEL
/ / 68 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 16 M6X25  STEEL
/ / 69 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 32 M5X20  STEEL
/ / 70 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 16 M5X18  STEEL
/ / 71 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 16 M5X15  STEEL
[ 72
/] 73 | SOCKET HEAD C/SK SCREW 16 |M5X15 STEEL
/ / 74 SOCKET HEAD C/SK SCREW 16 M 4X15 STEEL
/ / 75 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 9 M 3X10 STEEL
/ / 76 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 M 2.5X10 STEEL
/ / 77 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 6 M 4X16  STEEL
/ / 78 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 2 M6X16  STEEL
/ / 79 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4 M 6X55  STEEL
/ / 80 HEX. HEAD SCREW 4 M3X16  STEEL
/ / 81 | SOCKET HEAD C/SK SCREW 4 | M3X10 STEEL
/ / 82 SOCKET PAN HEAD SCREW 4 M2.5X6 STEEL
/ / 83 | SOCKET GRUB SCREW 2 M 2.5X4 STEEL
/ / 84 | DOWEL 4 21.5X8 STEEL
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
JHETHLE WHT PRIME FOCUS  ADC/CORRECTOR ASSEMBLY /BE/050 | RpmaRRAuN By

DATE  DEC.1992

RUYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




DRG NO.
V/BF /050

AR

TEST
SPHERE

25mm,

N
/

NSO

CENTRING
q‘t_ON TEL.
#18 BORE

A

A e

[
(.

h

[BERGER LAHR MOTOR
YPE VROM 60-56BLNA

SUB-ASSY MOTOR & GEARBOX
VEﬁﬂN °B" SHOWN ENGAGING

GEAR RING.
NOE ! ORIENTATION DRAWN 90" OUT

HEIDENHAN
OPTICAL
RAT ABSOLUTE
16:1 ENCODER
| | __[lIRoc 410
G/BOX
.
% b=
SuBSSY. |

& GEARBOX
WIIN ENGAGNG
DHVE
NUTE ! ORﬂlTATlON DRAWN 90" OUT.

—

FOR VIEW ON ‘X' SEE SHEET 2

TOLERANGES JUNLESS | MATERIAL DIM_IN MM seae  1:1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A. NO. SHT 1 0F 2
- — o csecrnor omservrony] ™4 2. WHT.TELESCOPE—PRIME FOCUS—| o .
e LR " EhBRibet C45oez ADC/CORRECTOR ASSY. \ /BF /050

FILE VEFOS01




DRG NO.
V/BF /050

VIEW ON ARROW "X” (SHT.1)

TRLERINGES (UNLESS | MATERIAL DIM_IN MM SCAE 1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A_NO. SHT 2 0F 2
Yo e rovaL creenwich opservarorr| T4, 2m . WHT. TELESCOPE—PRIME FOCUS— | ore re.
ISSUE_ | MOD. NO. | DATE | DRAWN BY | ISSUE | woD. No. ‘:T;” mv w U vsbe’::o:‘>~ - CANBRIDGE €83 0F2 ADC/CORRECTOR ASSY. V/BF/OE)O




DRG NO.
\//BF /291

640
320 |
- 400 =
4 _OFF |
DZUS TL100AX & TL100-5 TYPICAL 16 THICK PLY WOOD = 200 =
SCREWED AND GLUED ASSY. ALUM ALLOY PLATE

|~ NOTE 3 HOLES USED WITH
LIFTING EYES FOR
LOADING HOUSING
16 TYP —| INTO BOX
E;
8
&
8
PLAN VIEW WITH LID REMOVED — 100 —
416 TYP 4 CORNERS 358 TYP 4 CORNERS - 150
SCRENED To oo
SUPPORT
FEET PROTECTORS
AS REQUIRED
NOTE CENERAL CONSTRUCTION OF PLYWOOD PANELS
HARD RAILS
FINISH TO RGO SPEC.
THENES SN | MATERIAL DM IN MM seae /2 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION G.A NO. SHT 1 OF 1
b ¥ MR oeservrony T 4.2 WHT o e
MAY 93 PROMECH X ¥/ FINISH DRG NO. | NO REQ
wsut | wob. no. | oAE  [omwmer | msuE  [wobto. | owe | omwmer | A% Y- o on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ STORAGE BOX FOR ADC MAIN HOUSING |\/ /BF /291
FILE VBF291




Drawing No.

W 22 150
RUBBER 'O’RING CORD
A | ¢ 5.7mm SECTION. |65 111.25 /M
12 Iy
~3
% L
] 4 2 HOLES ¢ 10.2
s N
L
[}
o ©
© @
) 5 ?}4: o
A RN -
-2
THIS SURFACE
TO HAVE A 2 8
oy I
A SECTION A—a COARSE FINISH 5 g
16 HOLES 5.2
o o EQUISPACED ON
306 PCD NOMINAL THICKNESS 10mm &
ADJUST TO SUIT ON ASSEMBLY sy
TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF.
SEALING RING N FIXED CELL SHIM
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £ MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES £
ALUM.ALLOY | 1:2 & 1:1 x 0.3 M.STEEL 101 X 05
FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX 0.1 FINISH No. REGD, PER UNIT XX 0.3
BLK. ANODISE| ONE *xx CLEAN FOUR ox D3
OCT'93 ITEM REDESIGNED oA e RGO W/BF/084 oh e RGO W/BF/065
L ¢ 476.0 +0.0
-0.2
) 9 470 )
L ¢ 457.3 +0.2
g2 DRILL THRU' | \ ~0.0 o o
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, t ) o
$6.00 T e ' 3S
6.01 & T
vl a
| ,L ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 3
N | sl , L i ~
I
© ' [E ‘“I Nl
w0
¢ 464
GEAR TEETH
WIDTH
THICKNESS MAY REQUIR|
GEAR DETAILS: ADJUSTMENT ON ASSY
TO SUIT BEARINGS.
PRESSURE ANGLE 20°
P.C.D. 88
MODULE 08
No. TEETH 10
0.DIA. 10.4
e DIsc e, a e Disc rer
\\) SPECIAL GEAR \\) BEARING SPACER
gﬂ(rEEE]LALENZI; fCALE TOLERANCES + M?ATFé?E(AELEL Sj:ALE TEILESTAQEES E3
(;ILNE;HN No. RFE‘;lL;ER UNIT o F[g:\&SPLATE No. RE@D. PER UNIT oo 8?
A o o e T o p—
Tolerance ;g:isog Material Dimns.in m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
X - ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Titte \WHT PRIME FOCUS CORRECTER P M064./065
XXt Flnish No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue |[ModNo | Date Prawn by Issue [ModNo | Date Prawn b :NXGX +//’ Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ DETAILS \A/ /071/072




Drawlng No.

W

,\
o)
O

-

MACHINE EXISTING, RING

2 AND INSERT BLOCR\ $13.0 I

Wi

[ \ o
8 35 i
g is 3
g \ o
u \g
o
* 4 \
a = =
2 PN

- T L

¥ = ) 10
o < ~ N —
5] = =
o ‘ \
ﬁ IN EXISTING RING DRILL 2 HOLES

#4.1 AND C'BORE |28 X 4.5 DEEP \ O

[®)
N

oY

O
— OTHER BLOCK AILS AS SHOWN
AT CONE BLOCK DETAIL.—
O
NOTE. — ALL THREE INSERT BLOCKS TO BE
MADE FROM MILD STEEL. W/BF/05
- IN EXISTING RING DRILL 2 HOLES
#41 AND C’BORE #8 X 4.5 DEEP Tolerance dniess Material Dimns.in mm.__ | Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No,
v 3o ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Titte  MODIFICATION TO W/BF/O54 Drawing Ne.
b Finish DraNo. | No.Rea. | MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue [ModNo | Date Prawn by Issue |ModNo | Date Drawn b >A<‘NXG>‘< +§f Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ ADC OUTER CELL RETAINING RING. W/BF/084




Drawing No.
#5.1 DRILL THRO' @51 DRILL THRO' 838 g24
30 22 30 90°
6 < o T
100 ~ =, 100 ‘ —'l =l |
& CF L #6 DRILL
TAP M4 al & \ N | w0
& ¥ ° &~ J 16,00
g @ <+ o 0° 15,97
Q ®
N N ”l ”l Yy |
7
A I A J 17—
11.0 11.0 f
] 10 = _ 10 = - \l_ 96 DRILL 2 HOLES TAP M4
- TAP M5 - 12 I
- 2 HOLES =] — 2 HOLES
z REAM 24 = REAM 94 L #1600 5 o
C 2 15.97
o 2 HOLES TAP M4
=
=
4 f %
a
T
=
14_| L o
=
f TITLE DISC REF. TITLE DISC REF. f TITLE DISC REF. / TITLE DISC REF.
NG MOUNTING BLOCK MOUNTING BLOCK N_ VEE SEAT N CONE SEAT
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES * MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES +
ALUMALLOY 101 : ALUMALLOY x 03 ST.STL } x 03 STSTL :
FINISA No REon, FER DNIT | XX 01 FINISA No REon FER DNIT | %% 0.1 IS WoRean pER ONEr ] Xx 01 FINISH No. REwD, FER DNIT | XX 0.1
BLACK ANODISE TWO xxx BLACK ANODISE xxx CLEAN ONE xxx CLEAN N xxx
A o TRAVING o A N TRAVING No BN TRAVING fo A e TRAVING o
RGO w/BF /101 RGO  W/BF/102 RGO  \/BF /103 RGO W/BF /104
N
%38 )' 2 HOLES @31 DRILL THRO'
AT 90° APART
°
< ° /\@o 2 HOLES DRILL THRO' #3.1
o N
s | 90°_APART
; . R25
o ‘
‘Las DRILL I —‘l v/
™
#16.00 d g T
15.97 X
6Q
N 4 HOLES ¢31 EQUI-SPACED
ON 60.0 PCD. M8 THD.
b
2 HOLES TAP s !
M4 X 6 DEEP o ‘
2 N D)
2 Q
|
6 HOLES ¢4.1 DRILL ‘
e TS Rer e IS _Rer / e s Rer / e Disc_Rer
FLAT SEAT n | 2160 PLATE ) LOCATOR ) DEFINER
ST.STL. 141 03 WP ALUMALLOY 1.2 x 03 ST.STL 101 x 03 ST.STL 111
FINISH No. REGD. PER UNIT | XX 0.1 I T FINISH No REGD PER DNIT | XX 01 FINISH Wor RE@D. peR DT | XX 0. FINISH Nor REGD PeR DT | XX O
CLEAN ONE o ‘ CLEAN ONE CLEAN VO CLEAN ONE
A o TRAVING o $6 DRILL A o TRAVING o BN TRAVING o A o TRAVING o
RGO W/BF/105 RGO W/BF /106 RGO W/BF /107 RGO \//BF /108
goteru@ce 5(5:};2? Material Dimns.in m.m Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
X /- tle Drawing No.
JAN.93 |[RHA ;:;x i;: Finlsh Drg.No. | No.Req. EEE?EGEEEEE»D/;%H BESERVATORY| Tret WHT PRIME FOCUS ADC W/BFIUI*IUS
Issue |Mod.No | Date Drawn by Issue [Mod.No | Date Prawn by ANG +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ ALIGNMENT TARGET DETAILS




Drawing No.

W

S\P*

3 HOLES M3 EQUI-SPACED

3 HOLES

74 DIA

60 DIA

| e

M4 EQUI-SPACED
6

2 HOLES ¢3.1
DRILL THRO’ AT
90" APART.

R13 SPHERICAL

56

36

i

ol

M4 THREAD

2 HOLES #4.1 AND
C'BORE 98 X 4.5
DEEP.

ALL RADII Smm

16
ON 67.0PCD X 8 DEEP
e DisC rer, 7 e Dise rer Tine DisC Rer,
TARGET HOLDER \\) DEFINER CLAMP BRACKET
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES % MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES *
ALUM. ALLOY 2:1 x 03 ST. STL. : X E STEEL L x 0.3
FINISH No. Reap PER DI | XX 0.1 FINISH Wo rEas pER BuT | XX 0.1 FINTSH No REGD PER NI | XX 0.1
BLACK ANODISE X CLEAN X MATT BLACK ONE o
GA. No. DRAWING No. G.A No. DRAWING No. GA. No. DRAWING No.
RGO W/BF /101 RGO W/BF/102 RGO w/BF/103
3 HOLES 3.1 DIA
EQUI-SPACED ON
67 PCD @
S 2 - © ‘ M10 THREAD
o] ® |
o 945 DRILL
o - L —
g 7 5 \
! ™
-~ ~
™
o
T
ol | '
R7.5 SPHERICAL
PLATE THIICKNESS 6mm MATL., ALUM ALLOY 3mm THICK 2 HOLES #3.1 DRILL
THRO' AT 90° APART
S
7
> / TITLE DISC REF. / TITLE DISC REF, TITLE DISC_REF.
o PLATE &) RETAINER LOCATOR
MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES MATERIAL SCALE TOLERANCES + MATERTAL SCALE TOLERANCES
3 HOLES M10 THREAD ALUM.ALLOY 1:2 x 03 SEE NOTE 101 " ST STL 11 5 03
4 HOLES ¢3.1 EQUI— ETE/H\N No. RéaNnEpgR war | X% 0.1 BLFA[NCXEH ANODISE We REGD FER DNIT | XX 0.1 FINISH o ;5?3 R | XX O
SPACED ON 60.0 P.C.D. S S - R e s
RGO W/BF/106 RGO W/BF/105 RGO W/BF/104
g‘c:)tir;\(:xscee ;g:iié Material Dimns.in mm ‘ Scale THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
X o= ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY|Title WHT PRIME FOCUS ADC Drawing No
Xz Finlsh DrgNo. | NoReq. | MADINGLEY ROAD
=2ue [V | Dove prown o] Tesue [noana | ave prow o} MG +/- ees o ALIGNMENT TARGET DETAILS \W/BF/101-108




LoD L MATERIAL
DRAWING |Po|= . DRAWING TITLE OR O %g%%g DNR anp|  REMARKS ISSUE | ISSUED TO | FINISH
NUMBER | g4|« O COMPONENT NAME 6 [paRgt Mo DATE DATE
- " S -
V/ BF /050 2 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT
V/BF /051 1 1 MAIN MOUNTING FLANGE 1
V/BF /052 1 2 OUTER ROTATING SLEEVE —ADC 1
V/BF /053 1 5 | OUTER CELL —ADC 1
W/BF /054 1 4 | OUTER RETAINING RING —ADC 1
W/BF /055 1 5 | OUTER DRIVE GEAR RING —ADC 1
W/BF /056 1 6 INNER ROTATING SLEEVE —ADC 1
W/BF /057 1 7 | INNER CELL —ADC 1
W/BF /058 8 | INNER RETAINING RING —ADC 1
W/BF /059 1 9 | INNER DRIVE GEAR RING —ADC 1
W/BF /060 10 | OUTER BEARING RETAINING RING 1
V /BF /061 1 11 | FIXED CELL ASSY 1
W/BF /062 12 | MENISCUS RETAINING RING 1
W/BF /063 13 | REAR ELEMENT RETAINING RING 1
W/BF /064 14 | SEALING RING 1
W/BF /065 15 | FIXED CELL SHIMS 4
V /BF /066 16 | OUTER CELL ADJUSTER 3
V/BF /067 17 | OUTER CELL ADJUSTER LOCKNUT 3
V/BF /068 18 | CELL TILT ADJUSTER 3
V/BF /069 19 | CELL TILT ADJUSTER LOCKNUT 3
V/BF /070 20 | CELL TILT ADJUSTER WASHER 3
W/BF /071 21 | BEARING SPACER 1
W/BF /072 22 |SPECIAL GEAR (MOTOR) 2
W/BF /073 1 23 | SUB ASSY — MOTOR & GEARBOX 2
W/BF /074 24 | GEARBOX BASEPLATE — MOTOR 2
W /BF /075 25 | GEARBOX HOUSING 2
W/BF /076 26 | GEARBOX SHAFT 2
W/BF /077 27 |SPECIAL SPUR GEAR MOD.2/13T 4
W/BF /078 28 | SUB—ASSY ENCODER & GEARBOX 2
W/BF /079 29 | GEARBOX BASEPLATE — ENCODER 2
W/BF /080 30 | GEARBOX HOUSING 2
W/BF /081 31 INTERNAL SUB—PLATE 2
W/BF /082 32 | SPECIAL GEAR —MOD O.8/9T 2
W/BF /083 33 |SPECIAL GEAR —MOD 0.8/9T 2
]
W/BF /085 35 | SPACER WASHER 4
]
]
108 TITLE WHT PRIME FOCUS ASS’Y DRG No. SHEET No/|pRrawN BY R.A.
ADC/CORRECTOR ASSEMBLY V/BF /050 1 OF 3 [paTE  DEC 1992

RUYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY, MADINGLEY RUOAD, CAMBRIDGE




Drawing No.

s 40
W 3 HOLES M16 THRO' EQUI-SPACED
ON 444 PCD. 4.6
vz
3 HOLES M6 THRO' EQUI-SPACED
AS SHOWN ON SIDE WALL. \
4
)
g 8 8
_ — IR 1 _ - g9
Y A )
3 HOLES ¢ 26 EQUI-SPACED
ON 250 PCD AS SHOWN 15
85
;DVL‘E'V;QTCE 5(52533 Material Dimns.In m.m Scale 1 : 1 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No
ix 2093 A BOF‘AL‘LO: 1 ROYAL GREENWICH DBSERVATORY|Titie WHT PRIME FOCUS Drowing No
Xy 352 0 nis| raNo. | No.Rea. | MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue |Mod.No | Date Drawn by Issue [Mod.No | Date Prawn b :Né* +//* CLEAN Used on CAMBRIDGE CB3 0EZ ADC TROLLEY TEST SPHERE MIRROR CELL W/BF/W 12




Drawing No.

W/BF/292 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES
4-DZUS TOGGLE LATCH TL100AX
& STRIKE TL100-5
522 46 120 30
[y BOX
110 3-NOM.THK SEAL
6—RUBBER PADS 10 THK. ™ DUSTPROOF
DUSTPROOF
BOND TO AL. BLOCK 15 BOND T LD
16 THK.PLYWOOD 5x45 CHMF.TYP.
GLUED & SCREWED CONST.— e

N7 — ?{nggcﬁ%.g%%& WASHER
Sf o 15~V11 W///////g, -
g = B .z
~ 3-M8x60LG.STUDS — 17 |

& WDS 614-202 |4 &

THUMB NUT
HARDWOOD BLOCK EQUI-SPACED ON

444 PCD, 176

ol
=3 — — —
=
: !
) L~ HAND ACCESS FOR B
L] N\ LOADING 4—PLACES / Ng =
N N v M
N /,// 1, 10
1 30
HARDWOOD BLOCK
261
VIEW WITH LID REMOVED
NOTE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OF PLYWOOD PANELS
WITH HARD WOOD RAILS
FINISH TO RGO SPEC.
I:'Le.l"’av:ﬁ: &I&I:zg Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale  1/2 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
X% :;- rovaL creenwicr osservatorv|Tivie 4.2 WHT. STORAGE BOX FOR Drawing No.
MAY 93| PROMECH Z Finish Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD
Issue [Mod.No | Date Prawn by Issue |Mod.No | Date Prawn by & t{/- Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 OEZ ADC TEST SPHERE W /BF/292

FILE WBF292




Drawing No.

W /BF/293

16 THK.PLYWOOD

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

496

60

4-DZUS TOGGLE LATCH TL100AX
& STRIKE TL100-5

110 02 50 SQ
LD ]l3-NoM.THK.SEAY
DUSTPROOF

BOND TO LID
15

GLUED & SCREWED CONST.—
o
o 01
o~
of
o
~
< o
3 2
o
M
54
VIEW ON BASE w
LID REMOVED -5 e A
248 SECTION ‘A’
HARDWOOD
2-0FF WDS 141-202
\)/ RUBBER PAD
9 TYP.6 PLACES
AL.PLATE
SECTION ‘B’ NOTE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OF PLYWOOD PANELS
WITH HARD WOOD RAILS
FINISH TO RGO SPEC.
;aeel;awr}gg gti::::g Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale _1/2 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
L rovaL oreenwich oeservatory|Tinie 4.2 WHT, STORAGE BOX FOR Drawing No.
WAY 93 |PROMECH  X76x /= Fintsh Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD ADC MIDDLE CFELL W /BF/293
Issue|Mod.No | Date Drawn by Issue|Mod.No | Date Prawn by ANG. +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE  CB3 OEZ
WBF203




Drawing No.

REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES

W /BF /294
=570 =
=
16 TYp__|
50
[14.0

" T
] =

<

~

TYPICAL 16 THICK PLY WOOD
SCREWED AND GLUED ASSY. A

—l——

PLAN VIEW OF BOTTOM BOX

50 SQ_| HARD WOOD
@ 2 CORNERS IN LID

134 N 76
LD BOX
3mm APPROX

DUST PROOF SEAL
ALL ROUND JOINT

=

| 4 50 sa

1 125] 716 ALUM

)10 RUBBER

HARD WooD| | T 74 BOND
&L
2 f

SECTION ‘A'

4 OFF
DZUS TL10DAX & TL100-5

2 OFF o
WDS 141-202 %
@

SECTION ‘B'

DRILL & C'BORE PANELS
AND TAP ALUM ALLOY
PLATES FOR M6 SCREWS

NOTE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OF PLYWOOD PANELS
WITH HARD WOOD RAILS
FINISH TO RGO SPEC.

I:'Lerar;ce &In{lezg Material Dimns.in_m.m. Scale  1/2 THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION GA No.
£y Sy e ROYAL GREENWICH OBSERVATORY| Title 4‘ 2 WHT— STO RAGE BOX FOR prawing No-
MAY 93|PROMECH  X6x /2 Finish Drg.No. | No.Req. | MADINGLEY ROAD W/B F/29 4
Issue [Mod.No | Date prown by Issue|Mod.No | Date Prawn by ANG. +/- Used on CAMBRIDGE _ CB3 0EZ ADC LARGE CELL
FILE WBF294




